

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10075 of 2025

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10087 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10136 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10076 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10104 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10090 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10137 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10141 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10144 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10139 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10217 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10300 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10330 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10295 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10310 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10309 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10344 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10077 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10078 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10079 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10080 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10081 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10082 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10083 of 2025
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10084 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10086 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10091 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10092 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10093 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10094 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10095 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10096 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10097 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10098 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10099 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10100 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10101 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10102 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10103 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10619 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10620 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10621 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10622 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10623 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10685 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10708 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10709 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10712 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10716 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10718 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10722 of 2025

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10723 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10724 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10725 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10727 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10739 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10742 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10746 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10747 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10752 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10753 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10754 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3278 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3340 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3341 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3342 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3347 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3348 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3425 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3426 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3427 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3430 of 2025

=====

ANKITA DINESHKUMAR RATHOD

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MIT S THAKKAR(11223) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**

Date : 07/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Premal Joshi for the respondent – Public Service Commission has tendered a common affidavit in reply. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

Learned advocates Mr. Mit Thakkar and Mr. Vaibhav Vyas would seek for some time to file rejoinder.

It is further observed that since a common reply has been filed in Special Civil Application No.10075 of 2025, copies of which have been given to the learned advocates, not connected with the said petition therefore, all the petitioners of this group of petitions are permitted to file their common rejoinder in Special Civil Application No.10075 of 2025 and whereas learned advocates are requested to ensure that the pagination is done in coordination.

List on 14.08.2025. The rejoinder shall be filed by 12.08.2025.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)