

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10075 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10076 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10077 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10078 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10079 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10080 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10081 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10082 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10083 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10084 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10086 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10087 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10090 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10091 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10092 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10093 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3427 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10094 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10095 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10096 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10097 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10098 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10099 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10100 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10101 of 2025**

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10102 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10103 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10104 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10136 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10137 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10139 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10141 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10144 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10217 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10295 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10300 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10309 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10310 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10330 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10344 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13134 of 2025

=====

ANKITA DINESHKUMAR RATHOD

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MIT S THAKKAR(11223) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**

Date : 09/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms.Megha Jani for the petitioners and

learned advocate Mr.Premal Joshi for respondent no.2 have jointly informed that the main examination is over and the results are awaited. Hence, list on 18.11.2025.

Bhoomi

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)