

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10075 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10076 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10077 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10078 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10079 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10080 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10081 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10082 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10083 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10084 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10086 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10087 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10090 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10091 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10092 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10093 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10094 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10095 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10096 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10097 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10098 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10099 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10100 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10101 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10102 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10103 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10104 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10136 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10137 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10139 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10141 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10144 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10217 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10295 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10300 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10309 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10310 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10330 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10344 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13134 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10619 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10620 of 2025

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10621 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10622 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10623 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10685 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10708 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10709 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10712 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10716 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10718 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10722 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10723 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10724 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10727 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10739 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10742 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10746 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10747 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10752 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10753 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10754 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10540 of 2025

=====

ANKITA DINESHKUMAR RATHOD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MIT S THAKKAR(11223) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 22/06/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

[1] Pursuant to the orders dated 29th July 2025 and 31st July 2025 passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court in this group of petitions, the results of the petitioners were directed to be kept in a sealed cover, which was ordered to be opened after further directions of this Court.

[2] Pursuant to the aforesaid orders, today, respondent No.2 - Gujarat Public Service Commission (GPSC) has tendered the sealed cover consisting of results of the petitioners. The sealed cover has been opened in the open Court today and this Court has verified the same. In the result so declared, there are numbers of candidates are held 'eligible' for scrutiny of application / documents i.e. for the next stage and many candidates are found 'not eligible' for scrutiny of application / documents. Thus, the only

petitions would survive in the case of those petitioners are held 'eligible' for scrutiny of application / documents i.e. for the next stage and other petitions would not survive in the case of those petitioners are held unsuccessful.

[3] Let joint exercise be carried out by the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and then, apprise this Court about the factum of remaining petitions to be decided by this Court pursuant to the result so opened today in the open Court.

[4] Let all the matters be listed on 25th June 2026 for further consideration.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH